1
1
2009-2010
FAFSA & Processing Changes
Presented by Jan Napiltonia
Financial Aid Services – Education Services Group
2
Agenda

Changes (ISIR)
• Transaction Data Source & Application Data
Source/Type Code (Field # 162 & 189)
– Added U=PDF, V=Spanish PDF, & 6= FAFSA on the Phone
records)
4U=PDF Application
4V=Spanish PDF Application
6A=FAFSA on the phone
6B=Spanish FAFSA on the phone
6E=EZ FAFSA on the phone
6F=Spanish EZ FAFSA on the phone
• New Comment Code 285 – FAFSA on the phone &
signature reject 16
8
22
Central Processing System Changes
Institutional Student Information Record
Changes (ISIR)
• New Comment Codes 286, 287, & 288 – If
Parents’, Dependent Student, or Independent
Student’s Additional Financial Information is
unusually high and assumed zero
• New Comment Codes 289 to 294 – TEACH Grant
Overpayment contact information to resolve
overpayment
• Edits not new just the comment codes
23
Central Processing System Changes
Institutional Student Information Record Changes
(ISIR)
• Revised Housing Plans value (Q. 104b, 104d,
104f, 104h, & six web)
– Reversed the meaning of values 2 & 3
– Requested by FAAs
– Students were not reading any further when they
got to ‘Off Campus’
– More commuters than off campus, therefore more
accurate data
» 1=On Campus
» 2=With Parent
» 3=Off Campus
24
Central Processing System Changes
Institutional Student Information Record Changes
(ISIR)
• Increased the length of Correction, Highlight, and
Data Verify Flags
– 45 bytes each
– Necessary because of new fields
9
25
Central Processing System Changes
Database Matches - NSLDS
• Two New Loan Status Codes
FX – Fraudulent loans that are resolved
PZ – Plus loans taken by parent for student who has since died
• Up to 3 TEACH Grant Detail Records (&
Additional TEACH Grant flag)
- NSLDS TEACH Grant School Code
- NSLDS TEACH Grant Transaction #
- NSLDS TEACH COD Grant Last Update Date
- NSLDS TEACH Grant Scheduled Award Amount
- NSLDS TEACH Grant Amount Paid to Date
- NSLDS TEACH Grant Award Amount
- NSLDS TEACH Grant Academic Year Level
- NSLDS TEACH Grant COD Sequence Code
- NSLDS TEACH Grant Award Year
- NSLDS TEACH Grant Loan Conversion Flag
26
Central Processing System Changes
Database Matches – NSLDS
• TEACH Grant Overpayment & School code of
Reporting Institution